
                                                Government of Himachal Pradesh 

                                                           Jal Shakti Vibhag                 

                                

                                                 SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

The sealed item rate tenders on the form 6 & 8 are invited by the 

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following 

works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in IPH Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender from:- 12.03.2024 upto 11:00 A.M. 

2. Date and time of issue of tender form:-   12.03.2024 upto 05.00 P.M. 

3. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-    13.03.2024 upto 11.30 A.M. 

4. Dated and time of opening of tenders:-   13.03.2024 upto 02.30 P.M. 

 

The earnest money in the shape in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and 

Post Office/Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division 

Keylong should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall similarly be 

rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office 

happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received 

and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed 

conditions can be downloaded from the department website www.hpiph.org. or can be had from the 

office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong upto 5.00 PM dated 12.03.2024. The 

firm/contractors who downloaded the tender form the website shall deposit the cost of tender form 

alongwith other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 11.30 AM on dated 13.03.2024. 

Job

No. 

Name of Work Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Time of 

completion  

1 Restoration of rain/snow damages to FIS Othang in GP 
Jahalma (SH:-Providing and supplying of coupler pipe of 
110mm dia) Job-II. 

4,71,900/- 9,438/- Three Month  

2 Repair & restoration of rain / snow damages to FIS 
Guskiyar in GP Yurnath Distt. L&S (HP) (SH:-C/o wire 

crate at RD 15 to 50) Job-III. 

4,41,199/- 8,824/- Three Month  

3 Restoration of snow damages to FIS Telangway in GP 
Ranika Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-C/o R/Wall at RD 1560 to 
1570 =10 Rmt to protect the HDPE pipe ) Job-I. 

4,30,859/- 8,617/- Three Month  

4 Augmentation of LIS Udaipur in Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-
Anchor block for raising main, repair of squre rubble 
masonry wall in pump house/ change of alignment of 

rising main). 

3,72,251/- 7,445/- Three Month  

5 Restoration of rain/snow damage to FIS Othang in GP 

Jahalma (SH:-Providing and supplying of coupler pipe of 
110 mm dia) Job-I 

4,71,900/- 9,438/- Three Month  

6 Restoration of Rain damages to WSS Tindi in GP Tindi 
Distt. Lahaul & Spiti (HP) (SH:-C/o Protection wall (with 
wire cratet) at head of the Spring source (Job-I). 

4,88,686/- 9,773/- One Month  

http://www.hpiph.org/


7 Restoration of snow damages to FIS Telangway in GP 

Ranika Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-C/o B/Wall at RD 1580 to 
1590 =10 Rmt to protect the HDPE pipe) Job-III. 

4,04,952/- 8,099/- Three Month  

8 IEC and support Activity under Jal Shakti Division 
Keylong Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-Providing and supplying of 
DG set for Divisional office Keylong. 

5,00,000/- 10,000/- One Month  

9 Stock Storage(SH:-Providing & supplying of MS Tank 
270 Ltrs Capacity =19 Nos). 

4,80,719/- 9,614/- One Month 

10 Restoration of snow damages to FIS Nalda in GP Nalda 
Distt.L&S (SH:-C/o B/Wall at RD 70 to 90) Job-I. 

4,90,955/- 9,819/- Three Month  

11 Restoration of rain/snow damages to FIS Chowkhang 

Sindhwari in GP Thirot (SH:-Providing and supplying of 
coupler pipe of 90mm dia). 

4,89,800/- 9,796/- Three Month  

12 Restoration of snow damages to FIS Bargul in GP 
Mooling Distt.L&S (SH:-Removal of slips/ debris at 
various RD’ and C/o edge wall at various RD). 

4,99,131/- 9,983/- Three Month  

13 Stock storage:- (SH:-Providing and supplying of coupler 
fitting at various dia) 

4,45,546/- 8,911/- Three Month  

14 Repair / Restoration of rain damages to WSS Kukumseri 
in GP Kishori Distt.Lahaul & Spiti HP (SH:-P/L/J of 

HDPE Pipe of dia 40mm). 

4,99,337/- 9,987/- Three Month  

15 IEC and support Activity under Jal Shakti Division 
Keylong Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-Installation of DG set at 
Divisional office Keylong. 

1,95,034/- 3,900/- Two Month  

16 Restoration of snow damages to FIS Telangway in GP 
Ranika Distt.L&S (SH:-C/o B/Wall at RD 1590 to 1600 
=10 Rmt to protect the HDPE pipe) Job-IV. 

4,05,396/- 8,108/- Three Month  

17 Restoration of Rain damages to WSS Tindi in GP Tindi 

Distt.Lahaul & Spiti HP (C/o RCC Intake Chamber P/L 
HDPE pipe 50mm dia RD 0 to 300, 900 to 1200 and 1500 
to 1700 = 800 mtrs and C/o P.S P =2 Nos (Job-II). 

3,28,676/- 6,574/- One Month  

18 Restoration of Rain damages to FIS Tarani in GP 
Madgran Distt.L&S (HP) (SH:-C/o Protection work using 
wire crate)  

3,95,993/- 7,920/- Three Month  

19 Restoration of Rain damages to FIS Lohani in GP Tindi 

Distt.Lahaul & Spiti (HP) (SH:-C/o 2 Nos outlet chamber 
and Delivery Tank ) ( C/o Retaining wall RD : 170 TO 
185 = 15 Mtrs Job-II. 

4,09,837/- 8,197/- One Month  

20 Restoration of Rain damages to FIS Lohani in GP Tindi 
Distt.Lahaul & Spiti (HP) (SH:-P/L Jointing of HDPE 
pipe 63mm Dia) Job-I. 

4,21,296/- 8,426/- Three Month  

 

General Conditions:- 

1. The contractor/firms should possess the following documents to be attached:- 

(i)  Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration. 

(ii)  PAN No. and GST Registration. 

(iii)   Tender form without earnest money shall be rejected. 

2. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/Drawing/Specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned 

on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M. 

3. Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/considered 

in any case. 



4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning 

any reasons. 

5. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

6. The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 
7. The contractor must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 
 

Executive Engineer, 
                 Jal Shakti Division Keylong 
                        For and on behalf of the Governor of H P 
 

No.EE-JSV-JSDL-CB-TA-NIT-Vol.-I/2023-24-      15238-15288 Dated:- 29.02.2024 

Copy forwarded to the following for information please:- 
1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tutikandi, Shimla-5 
2. All the Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Department. 

3. All the Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Department. 
4. All the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Department. 
5. All the Heads of Branches of this office. 
6. All the Contractors whose list maintained by this office. 

7. Notice Board. 
 

Executive Engineer, 

                 Jal Shakti Division Keylong 


